2 SONOMA

“-—.#J»ﬁ N
AR

RACEWAY.

SONOMA

'DRAGS&DRIFT

Wednesday, August 11, 2021

#1 Qualifier ...... #

®kxk%  FINAL ROUND RESULTS *****

@ JACKPOT .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # 773CCraig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 10 042 11.630 109.98
= — #1 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv 2 213 10.587 126.16
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7465 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir 0.011 130.20

GEAR JAMMER .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 27 Patrick Lannoo Benicia CA 10 Challenger 0 .096 13.672 102.61
7 —— # 10  Carlos Hillson Ross CA 99 Miata 0 -.022 12.663 117.06
#1 Qualifier ...... #

i MOTORCYCLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... #75 Sean Baldo American Canyon CA 0 112 10.787 138.96
B saisciaisnisin # 760 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville 0 077 13.334 96.22
#1 Qualifier ...... #

i@ COMP ROD .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # F733 Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro 0 .064 10.238 128.19
[ 2 710 R # E724 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 1969 Nova 0 .057 12.161 105.74
#1 Qualifier ...... #

SPORT STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # B705 Bill Taggart El Sobrante CA 0 027 17.693 77.59
R ovciisismmasisan #3 Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 20 F150 4x4 0 027 13.744 101.41
#1 Qualifier ...... #

i@ STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... #24 Shawn Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet 0 .100 11.506 116.35
RN cvssnismiinss #40 Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda 0 .032 11.602 112.98
#1 Qualifier ...... #

@ HIGH SCHOOL .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 283 John Bennett Moraga CA 16 BMW 0 .360 14.274 98.06
RU .o # 278 Doak Wallar Danville CA 0 -.034 14.892 93.66




Wednesday Night August 11 2021

JACKPOT Elzmmatlon Results 11/AUG/2021
: i CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION  D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

3 ROUND 13 S HHH

1 Jp 2 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv Chev 327 .031 10.57 10.569 127.04
G704 Jp 7 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev 011 11.75 11.741 106.57
H724 ]P 8  Ryan Haluska Cotati CA 99 Sierra 079 13.72 13.728 89.48
J763 P 3 Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 10 Camry Toyota 138 16.76 16.730 81.81
7465 JP 1 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir Brodix 565 .008 10.13 10.126 130.62
F733 P 6 Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro foul -.014 10.26 10.261 127.49
773C Jp 10 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 027 11.60 11.596 110.59
7273 JP 5  Ron Manley Fairfield CA 68 Camaro Chev 496 098 10.89 10.878 131.48
773H JP 4  Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 074 12,66 12.731 101.48
7153 JP 9  Kenny Franier Sacramento CA 79 Ford Ford 488 15 9.10 9.182 141.40

i ROUND 2 e L e s

1 P 2 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv Chev 327 045 10.56 10.575 126.55
773H JP 4  Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 foul -.019 12.65 12.635 110.28
773C JpP 10 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 011 11.58 11.621 109.35
H724 JP 8  Ryan Haluska Cotati CA 99 Sierra 077 13.68 13.686 95.77
7465 JP 1 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir Brodix 565 foul -.009 10.11 10.132 130.81

Single
it ROUND 3:: i i
1 Jp 2 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv Chev 327 019 10.56 10.591 126.20
Single
773C JP 10 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 012 11.60 11.589 115.47
7465 P 1 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir Brodix 565 foul -.005 10.12 10.117 130.53
s FINALS

773C JpP 10  Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 042 11.60 11.630 109.98

1 Jp 2 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv Chev 327 .213 10.58 10.587 126.16




GEAR JAMM

Wednesday Night August 11 2021

ER Elimination Results

11/AUG/2021

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
10 @) o Carlos Hillson Ross CA 99 Miata Mazda 123 075 12.35 12.426 106.59
6 (€)] 0  Scott Mcintosh Pacifica CA 83 Mustang Ford 5.0 048 11.90 12.402 120.93
30 @) 0  Scott Frazier Novato CA 17 Abarth Fiat 500 A71 15.89 15.953 86.35
12 @) o Cloud Fremont Ca 15 Camaro Chev 131 13.20 13.476 106.87
8 G o  Rachel Thurow Santa Rosa CA 92 Civic Honda 1.8 351 15.10 15.182 91.61
11 G o  Mark Chancey Vacaville CA 64 Fury Ply 440 557 14.68 14.573 91.69
72 @) o  Matt Ramsey Oakley CA 12 Civic Si Honda 2.4 131 14.25 14.491 93.34
114 @) o Jayson Jones Santa Rosa CA 18 370Z Nissan .238 13.90 14.169 100.55
118 @] o Daniel Lura? Vacaville CA 05 SRT4 Dodg 2.4 127 13.50 13.850 108.95
85 @) o Vincent Ekblan Sebastopol CA 10 Mini Cooper .381 1490 15.132 95.63
27 @) o Patrick Lannoo Benicia CA 10 Challenger Dodg Hemi 049 13.75 14.364 71.15
115 @G) o Joseph Watkins Santa Rosa CA 14 Focus ST Ford 2.0 .895 15.40 15.556 88.73
45 @) o Craig Love Santa Rosa CA 14 Mustang Ford 5.0 079 12.48 12.557 109.88
128 @) o Connor Miranda Windsor CA 05 WRX Subaru 592 17.50 16.575 86.03
32 Q) o Tim Turnipseed 95 Mustang Ford 5.0 218 14.40 14.569 92.37
126 @) o Tobias Booth Windsor CA 16 Mustang Ford 396 15.40 15.309 90.51
14 @) o Tony Shatara Santa Rosa CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 123 1195 12.063 114.42
138 G) 0  Dimitri Salido Walnut Creek 16 Corvette Chev 6.2 .827 12.80 11.999 122.85
143 @) o  Cory Nounnan Felton CA 15 Focus ST Ford 133  15.00 23.167 51.27
109 @J 0 Jesse Lazaro Richmond CA 08 Civic Honda foul -.037 14.25 14.302 97.45
144 @) o Kevin Bonn Scotts Valley CA 98 BMW M3 .842 15.70 16.134 85.86
137 G o  Taylor Hudson Hercules CA 05 WRX Subaru 528 14.50 14.243 97.76
70 @) o  Kurt Scheiern Rohnert Park CA 14 Ram Dodg 2500 .084 17.45 17.596 61.46
108 @) o Ruben Velez San Francisco CA Subaru WRX 491 15.90 16.468 77.93
64 QJ o0  Anjel Worth Fremont CA 07 Corvette 798 13.70 13.989 102.88
1979 @) o Jonn Ghia Clayton CA 67 Bug vw 863 12.60 16.445 77.71
124 G) o Kyle Linfor Vacaville CA Subaru .246 20.30 20.872 60.79
132 @) o Reece Imria Napa CA 06 WRX Subaru 1.248 14.70 14.514 95.59
J730 @) o Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA 12 Mustang Ford 5.0 085 12.90 13.446 76.25
142 @) o Clevon Wallace Fairfield CA 96 Celica Toyota 879 16.50 16.854 87.37
H ROUND 2 i s
10 @) o Carlos Hillson Ross CA 99 Miata Mazda 123 .053  12.35 12.422 108.95
72 @] o Matt Ramsey Oakley CA 12 Civic Si Honda 2.4 247 1420 14.107 97.56




30 @

o

Scott Frazier

118 @) o Daniel Lura?

8 GJ 0  Rachel Thurow
32 Q) 0  Tim Turnipseed
27 (] o Patrick Lannoo
144 @) o Kevin Bonn
45 @) o Craig Love
124 @) o Kyle Linfor
14 (] o Tony Shatara
70 @) 0  Kurt Scheiern

J730 @] o Steve Jaslovsky
64 (] o  Anjel Worth
i ROUND 3

10 @] o Carlos Hillson
14 @) o Tony Shatara

8 GJ o  Rachel Thurow

J730 @] o Steve Jaslovsky
27 @] o Patrick Lannoo
45 @) o Craig Love
30 Q) o  Scott Frazier

Single

Novato CA
Vacaville CA

Santa Rosa CA
Benicia CA
Scotts Valley CA

Santa Rosa CA
Vacaville CA

Santa Rosa CA
Rohnert Park CA

San Jose CA
Fremont CA

Ross CA
Santa Rosa CA

Santa Rosa CA
San Jose CA

Benicia CA
Santa Rosa CA

Novato CA

17 Abarth
05 SRT4

92 Civic
95 Mustang

10 Challenger
98 BMW M3

14 Mustang
Subaru

14 Mustang GT
14 Ram

12 Mustang
07 Corvette
99 Miata

14 Mustang GT

92 Civic
12 Mustang

10 Challenger
14 Mustang

17 Abarth

Fiat 500
Dodg 2.4

Honda 1.8
Ford 5.0

Dodg Hemi

Ford 5.0

Ford 302

Dodg 2500

Ford 5.0

Mazda 123
Ford 302

Honda 1.8
Ford 5.0

Dodg Hemi
Ford 5.0

Fiat 500

.265
134

117
222

.035
.366

149
216

067
.037

022
11

.043
155

.049
067

.255

15.89 15.991
13.50 13.318

15.10 14.977
14.47 14.241

13.75 14.426
15.70 16.200

12.52 12.567
20.30 20.057

11.85 12.124
17.30 16.927

12.90 13.387
13.50 14.176
12.35 12.616

11.95 13.621

14.90 14.972
12.90 12.956

13.58 13.584
12.53 12.480

15.89 16.480

85.67
109.53

93.05
95.33

80.91
87.36

109.98
68.64

114.63
71.36

72.04
95.44

83.98

10 @
8 (@]
27 Q)
30 @

27 Q)
10 @)

0
0

Carlos Hillson
Rachel Thurow

Patrick Lannoo
Scott Frazier

Patrick Lannoo
Carlos Hillson

Ross CA
Santa Rosa CA

Benicia CA
Novato CA

Benicia CA
Ross CA

99 Miata
92 Civic

10 Challenger
17 Abarth

10 Challenger
99 Miata

Mazda 123
Honda 1.8

Dodg Hemi
Fiat 500

Mazda 123

064
.064

.063
-.021

096
-022

12.35 12.398
14.90 14.957

13.68 13.592
15.89 15.964

13.58 13.672
12.35 12.663




Wednesday Night August 11 2021
MOTORCYCLE Ellmmatlon Results

# Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

11/AUG/2021
pniininiiiiiiii Compulink StarTrak
D/1 E.T. MPH

760 MC 0
66 MC 0
48 MC 0
41 MC 0
7 MC 0
28 MC 0
75 MC 0
135 MC 0
4 MC 0
29 MC 0
6913 MC 0
703 MC 0
129 MC 0
925 MC 0

760 MC 0
7 MC 0
75 MC 0
46 MC 0

0
129 MC 0
46 MC 0
48 MC 0
75 MC 0

6913 MC 0

7 MC 0
Single

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

Doug Love
Carl Stevenson

Bill Myers
Eric Oliver

Tom Myers
Matt Rambo

Sean Baldo
Rich Love

David Chudzinski
Garrett Schnepp

Skip Hoheisel
Tyler Christie

Travis Kappas
Dennis O’Dell

Doug Love
Travis Kappas

David Chudzinski
Bill Myers

Sean Baldo
Skip Hoheisel

Tom Myers

Doug Love
Tom Myers

Sean Baldo

David Chudzinski

Sean Baldo
Doug Love

Novato CA
Novato CA

Petaluma CA
Santa Rosa CA

Petaluma CA
Napa CA

American Canyon CA
San Rafael CA

Fairfield CA
Napa CA

Spokane WA
Napa CA

San Francisco CA
Crocket CA
Novato CA

San Francisco CA

Fairfield CA
Petaluma CA

American Canyon CA
Spokane WA

Petaluma CA

Novato CA
Petaluma CA

American Canyon CA
Fairfield CA

American Canyon CA
Novato CA

01 Bonneville

98 Superhawk

2000

86 Fazer

19 Kaw 2900

05 Sportster

20 Edge
07 Yam R6

13 Suz
Kaw ZX10R

07 Ducati
07 Suz GSXR
01 Bonneville

07 Ducati

20 Edge
98 Superhawk

13 Suz

86 Fazer

01 Bonneville

86 Fazer

20 Edge

01 Bonneville

Triumph

Honda 996

1000cc

Yam 700
Kaw 900

Ford Eco
Yam 600

Hayabusa
Kaw 1000

Duc 1098

Trlumph
Duc 1098

Ford Eco
Honda 996
Hayabusa

Yam 700

Triumph
Yam 700

Ford Eco

Triumph

.102
.050

.027
.022

017
351

.091
116

13.48 13.357
13.88 13.647

12.85 12.863
10.85 17.457

13.33 13.345
11.70 11.644

10.47 11.043
13.88 13.336

13.20 13.288
11.70 11.641

9.40 10.084
9.40 9.363

10.80 10.751
10.80 9.835

13.33 13.464

13.38 13.437
13.38 13.540

10.75 10.837
13.00 12.959

.1 12
077

10.80 10.787
13.38 13.334

98.14
92.98

108.45
122.37

97.84
104.58

135.70
79.68

73.89
116.05

156.35
140.61

138.96
96.22




Wednesday Night August 11 2021
COMP ROD Elimination Results

11/AUG/2021
o B VT 1
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E.-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
sssinianii ROUND 1 Giiiiisissssssssssisiiiiiiiiisiiisisssss
7044 P 0o Joe Rossi Napa CA 19 Dodge 1320  Dodg Hemi 083 11.83 11.773 114.27
2 CR o Joe Piazza Novato CA 00 Camaro Chev 5.7 142 13.52 13.454 101.07
773B CR o  Chris Burton Fairfox CA 07 Mustang .021 13.56 13.538 101.92
D706 CR o Rick Dunham Glen Ellen CA 68 Chevelle SS Chev 540 049 10.70 10.677 124.48
E724 CR o Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 1969 Nova Chev 383 087 12.24 12.242 106.15
55 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa CA 02 Camaro Chev 6.0 foul -.001 9.85 10.036 139.95
31 CR 0 Barrie Beffa Santa Rosa CA 95 Mustang Ford 149  11.20 11.242 118.29
95 CR o Dennis Stratford Napa CA 72 Vega Chev 350 366 11.40 11.382 119.47
G704 P 0 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev 030 11.70 11.923 92.38
20 CR o Marty Fermer San Francisco CAs 13 3P Tesla 310 11.78 11.864 112.32
F733 JP o Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro .019 10.26 10.336 110.40
69 CR o Andy Costello Pt Richmond CA 18 BMW M3 BMW 3.0 127  10.66 10.718 131.60
7273 JP o Ron Manley Fairfield CA 68 Camaro Chev 496 010 10.86 10.896 135.08
R741 CR o Zabaz Rosales Novato CA 15 GT-R Nissan .041 10.54 10.557 120.94
33 )P o Mario DiStefano San Bruno CA 11 Cad CTSV Cad 377 .178 10.82 10.829 126.16
99 CR 0 Pete Ephvath Antioch CA foul -.051 12.40 12.693 113.16
J763 P o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 10 Camry Toyota .080 16.70 16.734 75.98
98 JP 0 563  12.00 11.992 117.21
il ROUND 2 iiiiiiiiiissssss asiamaoay e e
773B CR o  Chris Burton Fairfox CA 07 Mustang foul -.034 13.52 13.557 100.45
Single
31 CR o Barrie Beffa Santa Rosa CA 95 Mustang Ford 062 11.20 11.207 123.14
G704 )P o Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev foul -.074 11.70 11.776 109.10
F733 JP 0 Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro 011 10.20 10.276 127.22
33 JP o Mario DiStefano San Bruno CA 11 Cad CTSV Cad 377 foul -.089 10.75 10.801 126.64
E724 CR o Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 1969 Nova Chev 383 027 12.24 12.389 91.71
J763 JP o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 10 Camry Toyota 129 16.65 16.706 81.85
7044 P 0 Joe Rossi Napa CA 19 Dodge 1320  Dodg Hemi 031 11.75 11.788 108.24
7273 )P o  Ron Manley Fairfield CA 68 Camaro Chev 496 900 10.90 10.914 133.55

F733
773B

7044
31

i1 ROUND 3

Jp 0
CR 0
Jp 0
CR 0

Tom Johnson
Chris Burton

Joe Rossi
Barrie Beffa

Santa Rosa CA
Fairfox CA

Napa CA
Santa Rosa CA

70 Camaro
07 Mustang

19 Dodge 1320
95 Mustang

Dodg Hemi
Ford

10.286
13.490

11.763
11.318




E724 CR o Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 1969 Nova Chev 383 015  12.24 12.265 105.26

Single
NI ROUND 4:::::: i S i S e
E724 CR o Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 1969 Nova Chev 383 058 12.26 12.179 106.04
7044 JP 0 Joe Rossi Napa CA 19 Dodge 1320  Dodg Hemi foul -077 11.71 16.077 61.30
F733 JP o Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro .005 10.25 10.268 127.37
Single
i FINALS it i T
F733 JP o Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro 064 10.26 10.238 128.19

E724 CR 0o Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 1969 Nova Chev 383 057 12.19 12.161 105.74



Wednesday Night August 11 2021
SPORT STREET Elimination Results 11/AUG/2021

::::::::::::::::::::""'"::::::::::'::::::::::::::::"'::::::::::CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

¥ WINNERS of each pair appear Flrs!

3 SPS 0 Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 20F1 50 4x4 Ford 2.7 .070 13.75 14.018 80.00
110 SPS o  Skylar Murphy Rohnert Park CA 16 Infiniti .818 13.10 13.814 105.48
97 SPS o Daniel Ibarra Novato CA 05 Infiniti G35 114 15.65 15.655 89.97

5 SPS o Elbert Stacy Antioch CA Accord Honda 3.0 399  16.10 16.275 83.89

9 SPS o Brendan Lockgood San Jose CA 17 WRX Subaru .037 14.45 14.520 91.62
92 SPS o Diamon Tesfay Novato CA 12 FX 35 Infiniti 754 14.65 14.655 94.19
87 SPS 0 Jose Vega San Pablo CA 00 Civic Honda 805 16.20 16.203 90.86
131 SPS 0  Oscar Hernandez So San Francisco CA 21 Camry TRD SporfToyota 316 15.06 14.851 93.78

B705 SPS o Bill Taggart El Sobrante CA 032 17.74 17.693 77.38
86 SPS o  Erik Navarette Richmond CA 08 BMW BMW 355 foul -1.499 13.90 16.198 63.89

D762 SPS o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA Honda Fit foul -.073 18.80 18.821 72.59
147 SPS o D’Angelo Diaz San Rafael CA BMW foul -1.499 14.00 16.555 107.85
120 SPS o  Steve Craner Sacramento CA 14 Accord Honda .184 14.50 14.783 79.14
150 SPS 0 Enzo Santa Kentfield CA BMW 533 13.60 13.860 108.69
94 SPS 0  Sean Henry? Petaluma CA 15 .048 13.90 14.023 98.11
46 SPS o David Chudzinski Fairfield CA 20 Edge Ford .543 14.60 14.857 89.86
67 SPS o Madison Nirenstein San Francisco CA BMW 330 136 15.65 15.948 87.23
149 SPS 0 Brad Gray Vacaville CA Ford 914 18.95 19.383 69.35

3 SPS Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 20 F150 4x4 Ford 2.7 .102 13.70 13.763 101.28
9 SPS o Brendan Lockgood San Jose CA 17 WRX Subaru foul -.043 14.45 14.443 95.86
87 SPS 0 Jose Vega San Pablo CA 00 Civic Honda 156 16.20 16.308 82.99
67  SPS o Madison Nirenstein San Francisco CA BMW 330 .293 15.71 15.881 88.37
D762 SPS o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA Honda Fit 011 18.80 18.847 68.88
94 SPS o Sean Henry? Petaluma CA 15 511 13.90 14.084 97.45
B705 SPS o  Bill Taggart El Sobrante CA 120 17.65 17.836 70.10
120 SPS o Steve Craner Sacramento CA 14 Accord Honda .180 14.50 14.628 88.33
97 SPS o Daniel Ibarra Novato CA 05 Infiniti G35 16 12.60 15.509 90.75
Single
s ROUND 3 i s e :
SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 20 F150 4x4 Ford 2.7 036 13.75 13 862 85.88
97 SPS 0 Daniel Ibarra Novato CA 05 Infiniti G35 .189 15.50 15.622 90.36
B705 SPS o Bill Taggart El Sobrante CA 109 17.68 17.824 68.93

87 SPS 0 Jose Vega San Pablo CA 00 Civic Honda 057 16.20 16.762 88.93




D762 SPS o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA Honda Fit 091 18.80 18.748 73.16

Single
3 SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 20 F150 4x4 Ford 2.7 033 13.70 13.701 101.64
Single
B705 SPS o Bill Taggart El Sobrante CA .031 17.66 17.753 76.27
D762 SPS o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA Honda Fit .120 18.75 18.731 72.38
I FINALS oo e s s e
B705 SPS o Bill Taggart El Sobrante CA 027 17.69 17.693 77.59

3 SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 20 F150 4x4 Ford 2.7 .027 13.70 13.744 101.41



Wednesday Night August 11 2021

STREET Elimination Results

11/AUG/2021

if3: Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

13 ST
60 ST
25 ST
89 ST
15 ST
16 ST
24 ST
23 ST
34 ST
104 ST
123 ST
58 ST
111 ST
88 ST
26 ST
141 ST
76 ST
103 ST
119 ST
146 ST
37 ST
49 ST
38 ST
91 ST
19 ST
101 ST
122 ST
79 ST
255L ST
151 ST
93 ST
83 ST
113 ST

0
0

Ron Lommori
Kevin Miller

Steve Ribero
Ben Mack

Tim Barron
Dustin Pierre

Shawn Owens
Russ Swanson

Steve Ball
Charles Taniguchi

Timothy Bryning
Alex Cooney

Joe Sharp
Teddy Green

David Owens
Jason Pike
Calvin McMillan

Shane Redding
David McCauley

Joshua Luke
Jamie Pierce

Erick Lopez
Harry Yonko

John Buzbee
Parker Augustos

Jay Russell
Scott Hathaway

Logan Pagaro
Hussam Ayyad

* Daniel Cruz

Sean Kelly

Juvenal Lopez

Danville CA
Santa Rosa CA

Millbrae CA
Fairfield CA

Rohnert Park CA
Sonoma CA

Santa Rosa CA
Millbrae CA

Napa CA
Oakley CA

San Bruno CA
San Rafael CA

Oakley CA
Crockett CA

Healdsburg CA
Sonoma CA

Castro Valley
So San Francisco CA

San Rafael CA
Sonoma CA

Fairfield CA
Hayward CA

Santa Rosa CA
Petaluma CA

Vallejo CA
Napa CA

Travis AFB CA
Richmond CA

Novato CA
Petaluma CA

Vacaville CA

14 CTS
73 Charger

04 Silverado
08 Mustang

05 Silverado
96 Ram 2500

66 Coronet
12 Mustang

01 Mustang
64 Nova

16 Mustang
17 BMW

67 Nova
12 Camaro

04 Scion

67 Mustang

17 Chev

17 370Z

21 Silverado
96 Silverado
20 Mustang

07 Corvette

05 Mercedes

15 Challenger RT
68 Chevelle

00 Corvette
15 Merc Benz

17 E Class

09 GMC 2500

Chev 6.1
Ford 4.6

Chev 6.0
Dodg 8.0

Dodg 440

Ford 5.9

Chev 350

Ford Eco

BMW 340i

Chev 355

Ford 351

Nissan

GM 6.2
Chev 350

Ford
Chev v8

Dodg Hemi

Chev 396

MB

013
foul -.033

141
foul -.045

.094
foul -.023

.006
.407

265
.089

.081
468

.110
.877

242
foul -1.499

.034
395

.085
344

210
.256

.306
138

.061
foul -.056

.054
372

.296
foul -.510

.254




140 ST o  Clint Hoprins Martinez CA 16 Mercedes 368 11.80 11.915 118.45

40 ST 0o Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda Chrys 500 165 11.69 11.802 102.37
145 ST o Jesus Calderon Santa Rosa CA 231 13.06 13.439 105.87
100 ST 0 Pete Ephrain Antioch CA 2.614 11.80 13.036 110.87
Single
24 ST o  Shawn Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet Dodg 440 .077 11.53 11.625 110.60
13 ST o Ron Lommori Danville CA 14 CTS 292 14.85 14.967 93.93
25 ST o Steve Ribero Millbrae CA 04 Silverado Chev 6.1 027 16.00 16.217 80.69
123 ST 0o  Timothy Bryning San Bruno CA 16 Mustang Ford Eco 283 14.00 14.102 97.09
26 ST o David Owens 04 Scion 078 18.74 18.852 70.79
15 ST o Tim Barron Rohnert Park CA 05 Silverado Chev 6.0 276 16.80 16.907 80.17
34 ST o Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang 121 13.77 13.798 92.39
76 ST o Jason Pike Healdsburg CA 67 Mustang Ford 351 155 1470 14.730 95.14
37 ST 0 Joshua Luke San Rafael CA 21 Silverado GM 6.2 309 14.00 14.000 91.09
119 ST 0 Shane Redding Castro Valley 17 3702 Nissan foul -.046 12.78 12.922 106.73
19 . ST 0 John Buzbee Santa Rosa CA 026 12.00 11.922 105.61
38 ST o  Erick Lopez Fairfield CA 20 Mustang Ford foul -.407 12.50 12.968 114.31
255L ST o Logan Pagaro Travis AFB CA 00 Corvette 020 12.92 12.971 105.55
122 ST 0 Jay Russell Vallejo CA 15 Challenger RT Dodg Hemi foul -.059 13.45 13.668 102.98
93 ST o Daniel Cruz Novato CA 17 E Class MB 1.115 15.07 15.266 91.46
100 ST o Pete Ephrain Antioch CA 422 11.80 12.737 113.66
40 ST o Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda Chrys 500 069 11.69 11.924 108.04
113 ST o Juvenal Lopez Vacaville CA 09 GMC 2500 372 11.60 11.703 118.76
HE ROUND 3 iriisss s T e e ee s
24 ST 0  Shawn Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet Dodg 440 132 11,50 11.577 115.28
25 ST 0 Steve Ribero Millbrae CA 04 Silverado Chev 6.1 foul -.039 16.00 18.850 53.77
37 ST 0 Joshua Luke San Rafael CA 21 Silverado GM 6.2 .108 14.00 14.048 85.62
34 ST 0 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang 061 13.77 13.711 93.75
19 ST 0 John Buzbee Santa Rosa CA .251 11.90 12.933 84.93
255L ST o Logan Pagaro Travis AFB CA 00 Corvette foul -.020 13.01 12.994 104.94
40 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda Chrys 500 131 11.69 11.793 102.13
93 ST o Daniel Cruz Novato CA 17 E Class MB 1.102 15.07 15.097 92.55
26 ST o David Owens 04 Scion 025 18.80 18.993 69.99
Single
SR NIV | R HHHHHHHHHHHHHHS i :
24 ST o  Shawn Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet Dodg 440 161 11.55 11.549 115.32
Single
37 ST 0o Joshua Luke San Rafael CA 21 Silverado GM 6.2 .049 14.00 14.001 88.67
19 ST 0o John Buzbee Santa Rosa CA 128  11.90 12.064 113.20

40 ST o Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda Chrys 500 131 11.72 11.688 114.61



26 ST o David Owens 04 Scion foul -.038 18.85 18.858 70.76

ssssiiiiiis ROUND 5 : E
24 ST 0  Shawn Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet Dodg 440 107 11.55 11.542 115.64
37 ST 0 Joshua Luke San Rafael CA 21 Silverado GM 6.2 010 14.00 13.976 90.33
40 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda Chrys 500 033 11.68 11.662 115.19
Single
s FINALS i e e e e e e e e
24 ST o  Shawn Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet Dodg 440 .100 11.54 11.506 116.35

40 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda Chrys 500 032 11.65 11.602 112.98



Wednesday Night August 11 2021
HIGH SCHOOL Elimination Results

278
284

283
282

283
278

HS
HS

HS
HS

HS
HS

0
0

0
0

HS 0
HS 0
HS 0

Single

HS
HS

0
0

Doak Wallar
Dean Pinten

John Bennett
Dylan Breen

Russesll Franklin
Angelina Love

Doak Wallar
Russesll Franklin

John Bennett

John Bennett
Doak Wallar

Danville CA
Vacaville CA

Moraga CA
Auburn CA

Santa Rosa CA
Petaluma CA
Danville CA

Santa Rosa CA

Moraga CA

Moraga CA
Danville CA

16 BMW
17 C43 AMG

07 BMW 530i
69 C-20

07 BMW 530i

16 BMW

16 BMW

MB M276

Chev 350

foul
foul

foul

.128
.202

.555
706

-.057

-.103

.059

.243

.059

.360
-.034

14.70 14.962
16.80 17.028

14.60 14.324
13.70 13.247

15.01 15.029
17.38 17.742
14.70 14.840

15.00 14.959

14.30 14.551

14.40 14.274
14.75 14.892

85.45
79.81

97.91
107.98

92.73

73.58

93.21

92.39

97.91

11/AUG/2021
T R e e s s CompulLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First

S ROUND T i

284 HS 0 Dean Pinten Vacaville CA 273 16.80 18.331 58.33

277 HS o  Charlotte Skorlich Sonoma CA 68 Roadrunner Ply .281 14.95 20.872 90.15

278 HS o Doak Wallar Danville CA 008 14.75 14.867 90.16

288 HS o  Rylan Compana Santa Rosa CA 91 Audi 54 278 14.10 14.323 97.88

283 HS 0 John Bennett Moraga CA 16 BMW 292 14.65 14.643 96.50

280 HS o Dillon Sousa Santa Rosa CA 08 TSX Acura 2.4 096 16.70 16.677 82.72

282 HS o Dylan Breen Auburn CA 17 C43 AMG MB M276 318 13.70 13.196 109.12

286 HS o Igor Costa Novato CA 275 14.20 13.664 104.89

285 HS 0 Angelina Love Petaluma CA 69 C-20 Chev 350 095 17.41 17.476 69.00

276 HS 0  Trent Wright Benicia CA 09 Scion Toyota 427 16.96 16.784 78.39

279 HS o  Russesll Franklin Santa Rosa CA 07 BMW 530i .182 15.03 15.052 92.33

Single




Wednesday Night August 11 2021

Top The Cop Elimination Results 11/AUG/2021
H i & i%: CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrs!

it ROUND 18 : : T
277 HS 0 Charlotte Skorlich Sonoma CA 68 Roadrunner Ply 092 14.95 15.069 92.07
1 TC 0 Guzman Napa CHP 444 17.25 17.490 78.97
278 HS o Doak Wallar Danville CA 139 15.00 14.808 92.79
2 TC o Hunt Sonoma PD 17 Taurus Ford foul -.001 16.65 16.619 84.24
284 HS o Dean Pinten Vacaville CA 259  17.10 17.815 64.86

3 TC o Paulson Napa CHP 13 Ford 162  17.10 16.905 67.04




